SIDPBI(H THIEV CHTHED 6w 6UWILD,

GiFssisment - 106

TAMIL NADU STATE ELECTION COMMISSION,
Chennai - 600 106

FLLLLTON 668N
STATUTORY ORDER
HpEES Gy
ABSTRACT

ELECTIONS - Casual Elections — Panchayats — Conduct of — Notified.

S5.0. N0.104/2014/TNSEC/PE-1 Dated the 27" August, 2014

ORDER:

The appended Notification will be published in an extra-ordinary issue of the
Thoothukudi District Gazette dated the 28™ August, 2014.

(SIDPHBI(H WTHlV CHTHD DR 6B HLILIG)
(By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

Encl.: Appendix and Annexure

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY
QFweonaTiT

Secretary

To

The Deputy Works Manager,

Government Branch Press, Madurai (with a copy of the Notification)
- with a request to publish the Notification in the Extra-ordinary issue of the
Thoothukudi District Gazette on 28.8.2014 without fail and to supply
10 copies of the Gazette Notification to this Commission.

The District Election Officer/District Collector, Thoothukudi
The Returning Officer of the Panchayat concerned.
-through the District Election Officer/District Collector, Thoothukudi
The State Election Officer/Commr. of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj, Chennai-15.

Copy to:

The Principal Secretary to Govt., Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Dept., Chennai 9
The Computer Programmer, TNSEC - to arrange to launch in the website on 28.8.2014
Spare/SF/ME-1 Section .. for documentation.



Olei_@em sy
APPENDIX

T O $7.%: 3
NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section (1) of section 239 of the Tamil
Nadu Panchayats Act, 1994 (Tamil Nadu Act 21 of 1994) and rule 24 of the Tamil Nadu
Panchayats (Elections) Rules, 1995, the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission, for the
purpose of filling up of the casual vacancies in the offices of the Ward Members of Panchayats
and/or Presidents of Village Panchayats specified in the Table annexed to this Notification,
hereby calls upon the electors of the said wards and Village Panchayats to elect ward members
of their respective Panchayats and/or Presidents of Village Panchayats, as the case may be, in

accordance with the following programme of election:-

PROGRAMME OF ELECTION

1. Publication of public notice of election and
. o 28.08.2014
commencement of receipt of nominations 11.00 A.M to
3.00 P.M
2. Last date for making nominations 04.09.2014
3. Scrutiny of nominations 05.09.2014 11.00 AM
4. Withdrawal of candidatures 08.09.2014 Upto 3.00 P.M
7.00 A.M to
5. Date of Poll 18.09.2014 500 P.M
6. Date of commencement of counting of votes 22.09.2014 8.00 A.M.
7. Date before which the election shall be 23.09.2014

completed

(SIDPHAYH TH CHTH60 DR Py ewSBALILIG )
(By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY
@FweonaTi

Secretary



The Table

District : Thoothukudi

DISTRICT PANCHAYAT WARD MEMBER

Sl. No. Ward No.

(1) (2)
1 10

PANCHAYAT UNION WARD MEMBER

Sl. No. Panchayat Union Ward No.
(1) (2) (3)
1 Sathankulam
2 Udangudi 4
3 Udangudi 5

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT PRESIDENT

Sl. No. Panchayat Union Village Panchayat
(1) (2) (3)
1 Kayathar Raja Pudukudi
2 Thoothukudi Mela Thattaparai

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT WARD MEMBER

Sl.No. Panchayat Union Village Panchayat Ward No.
(1) (2) (3) (4)
1 Alwarthirunagari Katchanavilai 4
2 Alwarthirunagari Sugunthalai 3
3 Karungulam Singathakurichi 4
4 Kayathar Asoor 5
5 Kayathar K. Venkateswarapuram 3
6 Kayathar Podupatti 5
7 Kayathar Usilankulam 3
8 Kovilpatti Duraiyur 1
9 Kovilpatti Duraiyur 2
10  Kovilpatti Duraiyur 3
11 Kovilpatti Duraiyur 4
12 Kovilpatti Iluppaiyoorani 8
13  Kovilpatti Nalatinpudur 6
14  Kovilpatti Pandavarmangalam 6



District : Thoothukudi

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

Kovilpatti
Kovilpatti
Kovilpatti
Ottapidaram
Ottapidaram
Ottapidaram
Ottapidaram
Ottapidaram
Ottapidaram
Ottapidaram
Pudur

Pudur

Pudur

Pudur

Pudur

Pudur

Pudur

Pudur
Sathankulam
Sathankulam
Sathankulam
Srivaikundam
Srivaikundam
Srivaikundam
Srivaikundam
Srivaikundam
Srivaikundam
Thoothukudi.
Thoothukudi
Tiruchendur
Tiruchendur
Tiruchendur
Udangudi
Udangudi
Vilathikulam

The Table

Pandavarmangalam
Sivanthipatti
Suraikkaipatti
Ahilandapuram
Kodiyankulam
Mela Pandiapuram
Ottapidaram
Sangampatti
Tharuvaikulam
Vallinayagapuram
Ayanrajapatti
Kandasamypuram
Lakshimipuram
Muthulapuram
Muthusamypuram
N. Vedapatti
Shenkottai
Vembur
Amuthunnakkudi

Kombankutam

Thiruppani Puthantharuvai

K. Varatharajapuram
Korkai

Palayakayal
Soolaivaikal
Valavallan

Valavallan
Kattalankulam
Korampallam
Ammanpuram

Nallur

Pitchivillai

Kulasekaranpattinam

Semmarikulam

Manthikulam

N RN WG

U A B MO O WD WO U WO H DA DNWO R, OO WU R, O

[y
o N



The Table

District : Thoothukudi

50 Vilathikulam Periasamypuram 8
51  Vilathikulam Pillayarnatham 5
52  Vilathikulam Sivagnhanapuram 6
53  Vilathikulam Soorangudi 6
54  Vilathikulam Vallinayagipuram 2
55  Vilathikulam Vallinayagipuram 4
56  Vilathikulam Vembar 2
57  Vilathikulam Zamin Sengalpadai 6

(SDPHBIH I CHTHH hHOAW Qi eHRLILIG)
(By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY
QEFwsomaTiT

Secretary



