

தமிழ்நாடு மாநில தேர்தல் ஆணையம்,

சென்னை - 106

TAMIL NADU STATE ELECTION COMMISSION,

Chennai - 600 106

சட்டபூர்வ ஆணை STATUTORY ORDER

சுருக்கக் குறிப்பு ABSTRACT

ELECTIONS - Casual Elections - Panchayats - Conduct of - Notified.

S.O. No.104/2014/TNSEC/PE-1

Dated the 27th August, 2014

ORDER:

The appended Notification will be published in an extra-ordinary issue of the Thoothukudi District Gazette dated the 28th August, 2014.

> (தமிழ்நாடு மாநில தேர்தல் ஆணைய ஆணைப்படி) (By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

Encl.: Appendix and Annexure

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY செயலாளர்

Secretary

То

The Deputy Works Manager,

Government Branch Press, Madurai (with a copy of the Notification)

 with a request to publish the Notification in the Extra-ordinary issue of the Thoothukudi District Gazette on 28.8.2014 without fail and to supply 10 copies of the Gazette Notification to this Commission.

The District Election Officer/District Collector, Thoothukudi

The Returning Officer of the Panchayat concerned.

-through the District Election Officer/District Collector, Thoothukudi

The State Election Officer/Commr. of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj, Chennai-15.

Copy to:

The Principal Secretary to Govt., Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Dept., Chennai 9 The Computer Programmer, TNSEC – to arrange to launch in the website on 28.8.2014 Spare/SF/ME-1 Section .. for documentation.

<u>பின் இணைப்பு</u> APPENDIX

அ<u>றிவிக்கை</u> NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section (1) of section 239 of the Tamil Nadu Panchayats Act, 1994 (Tamil Nadu Act 21 of 1994) and rule 24 of the Tamil Nadu Panchayats (Elections) Rules, 1995, the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission, for the purpose of filling up of the casual vacancies in the offices of the Ward Members of Panchayats and/or Presidents of Village Panchayats specified in the Table annexed to this Notification, hereby calls upon the electors of the said wards and Village Panchayats to elect ward members of their respective Panchayats and/or Presidents of Village Panchayats, as the case may be, in accordance with the following programme of election:-

PROGRAMME OF ELECTION

 Publication of public notice of election and commencement of receipt of nominations 	28.08.2014	11.00 A.M to	
2. Last date for making nominations	04.09.2014	3.00 P.M	
3. Scrutiny of nominations	05.09.2014	11.00 A.M	
4. Withdrawal of candidatures	08.09.2014	Upto 3.00 P.M	
5. Date of Poll	18.09.2014	7.00 A.M to 5.00 P.M	
6. Date of commencement of counting of votes	22.09.2014	8.00 A.M.	
7. Date before which the election shall be completed	23.09.2014		

(தமிழ்நாடு மாநில தேர்தல் ஆணைய ஆணைப்படி) (By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY

செயலாளர்

Secretary

The Table

District: Thoothukudi

DISTRICT PANCHAYAT WARD MEMBER

SI. No.	Ward No.
(1)	(2)
1	10

PANCHAYAT UNION WARD MEMBER

SI. No.	Panchayat Union	Ward No.
(1)	(2)	(3)
1	Sathankulam	3
2	Udangudi	4
3	Udangudi	5

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT PRESIDENT

SI. No.	Panchayat Union	Village Panchayat
(1)	(2)	(3)
1	Kayathar	Raja Pudukudi
2	Thoothukudi	Mela Thattaparai

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT WARD MEMBER

SI.No.	Panchayat Union	Village Panchayat	Ward No.
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
1	Alwarthirunagari	Katchanavilai	4
2	Alwarthirunagari	Sugunthalai	3
3	Karungulam	Singathakurichi	4
4	Kayathar	Asoor	5
5	Kayathar	K. Venkateswarapuram	3
6	Kayathar	Podupatti	5
7	Kayathar	Usilankulam	3
8	Kovilpatti	Duraiyur	1
9	Kovilpatti	Duraiyur	2
10	Kovilpatti	Duraiyur	3
11	Kovilpatti	Duraiyur	4
12	Kovilpatti	Iluppaiyoorani	8
13	Kovilpatti	Nalatinpudur	6
14	Kovilpatti	Pandavarmangalam	6

The Table

District: Thoothukudi

15	Kovilpatti	Pandavarmangalam	12
16	Kovilpatti	Sivanthipatti	3
17	Kovilpatti	Suraikkaipatti	2
18	Ottapidaram	Ahilandapuram	1
19	Ottapidaram	Kodiyankulam	2
20	Ottapidaram	Mela Pandiapuram	6
21	Ottapidaram	Ottapidaram	11
22	Ottapidaram	Sangampatti	1
23	Ottapidaram	Tharuvaikulam	5
24	Ottapidaram	Vallinayagapuram	3
25	Pudur	Ayanrajapatti	6
26	Pudur	Kandasamypuram	5
27	Pudur	Lakshimipuram	1
28	Pudur	Muthulapuram	5
29	Pudur	Muthusamypuram	3
30	Pudur	N. Vedapatti	4
31	Pudur	Shenkottai	4
32	Pudur	Vembur	1
33	Sathankulam	Amuthunnakkudi	6
34	Sathankulam	Kombankulam	3
35	Sathankulam	Thiruppani Puthantharuvai	5
36	Srivaikundam	K. Varatharajapuram	6
37	Srivaikundam	Korkai	3
38	Srivaikundam	Palayakayal	5
39	Srivaikundam	Soolaivaikal	4
40	Srivaikundam	Valavallan	3
41	Srivaikundam	Valavallan	9
42	Thoothukudi.	Kattalankulam	9
43	Thoothukudi	Korampallam	4
44	Tiruchendur	Ammanpuram	1
45	Tiruchendur	Nallur	4
46	Tiruchendur	Pitchivillai	5
47	Udangudi	Kulasekaranpattinam	11
48	Udangudi	Semmarikulam	2
49	Vilathikulam	Manthikulam	6

The Table

District: Thoothukudi

50	Vilathikulam	Periasamypuram	8
51	Vilathikulam	Pillayarnatham	5
52	Vilathikulam	Sivagnanapuram	6
53	Vilathikulam	Soorangudi	6
54	Vilathikulam	Vallinayagipuram	2
55	Vilathikulam	Vallinayagipuram	4
56	Vilathikulam	Vembar	2
57	Vilathikulam	Zamin Sengalpadai	6

(தமிழ்நாடு மாநில தேர்தல் ஆணைய ஆணைப்படி) (By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY

செயலாளர்

Secretary